RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF DACULA, GEORGIA FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL ON CERTAIN CITY STREETS

WHEREAS, the City of Dacula has the right and responsibility to do that which is within its power to provide for the public safety of those persons who are within the municipal limits of the City of Dacula; and

WHEREAS, citizens and City staff have requested the City to address issues related to access, speeding and traffic conditions on certain non-arterial streets within the City limits; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dacula Marshal's Department has reviewed these citizen requests and determined street locations where making certain streets one way travel may be useful maintaining safe speeds and protecting life and property; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City to provide for and install change travel to one-way only at the locations outlined herein;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the City of Dacula, Georgia does hereby resolve to authorize and direct the Public Works Department to install signs and modify the road markings to change the following streets to one-way only traffic flow:

- 1. Wilson Street between Dacula Road and Second Avenue—traffic shall travel northbound only.
- 2. Third Avenue between Broad Street and Wilson Street—traffic shall travel westbound only.

And the Marshals and Gwinnett County Police Department are authorized to issue citations for violations on such travel limitations after the signage and markings have been installed. City staff shall provide notice of these changes via the City's website and social media.

SO RESOLVED, this 1st day of September, 2022 by the Governing Authority of the City of Dacula.

AYES:	
NAYES:	
	Hugh D. King, III, Mayor City of Dacula
Heather Coggins Acting City Administrator	